EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR FOOD CONTACT

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the EU:

Majestic Products B.V.
P.O. Box 80

3200 AB Spijkenisse
The Netherlands

declares at his sole responsibility that the Personal Protective Equipment (PPE), as described below:

M-Safe 4520 disposable nitrile glove

Colour: blue ¢ Sizes: 7/S to 11/XXL incl. » Article number: 1.44.520.00

Is compliant to the following regulations and national laws:

* REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of
27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

* COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food

* COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing
practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

* German Recommendation XXI for the health-related evaluation of materials and object for the
contact with foodstuffs, of 01 July 2016, in the frame of the German Foods, Consumer Goods and
Feedstuffs Code, 8§ 31 (1)

Thus, the mentioned products may be used safely for the preparation and handling of foodstuffs and
may stand in direct contact with all types of food for a short period of time.

Done at Spijkenisse, 18-07-2019

e N/

L. de Koning

Managing Director M A J E S T I C

Majestic Products B.V. SAFETY PRODUCTS & SERVICES
Majestic Products B.V. T +31(0)181 47 50 00
Jan Campertlaan 6, 3201 AX Spijkenisse E sales@majestic.nl

Postbus 80, 3200 AB Spijkenisse I www.majestic.nl



